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Arkansas 
John Nilz, DVM 
State Veterinarian                
Arkansas Department of Agriculture 
Cell  (501) 297-2250  
Email: john.nilz@agriculture.arkansas.gov 
www.agriculture.arkansas.gov 
 
Colorado 
Becky Hoffman 
Animal Incident Management Specialist 
State Veterinarian's Office 
Colorado Department of Agriculture 
Office (303) 869-9139 
Email: becky.hoffman@state.co.us 
www.colorado.gov/aganimals 
 
Illinois 
Staci Slager, DVM 
Bureau Chief, Animal Health and Welfare 
Illinois Department of Agriculture 
Office (217) 785-4735 
Email: staci.slager@illinois.gov 
 
Indiana 
Kelli K. Werling, DVM  
Director, Swine Health Programs 
Indiana Board of Animal Health  
Office (317) 544-2400  
Mobile (317) 607-7071 
Fax (317) 974-2011 
Email: kwerling@boah.in.gov 
 
Iowa 
Jeff Kaisand, DVM 
State Veterinarian 
Iowa Department of Agriculture and Land 
Stewardship 
Cell (515) 240-6632 
Office (515) 281-0866 
Email: fad@iowaagriculture.gov  
 

Kansas 
Sara McReynolds, DVM MPH PhD  
Assistant Animal Health Commissioner  
Kansas Department of Agriculture  
Division of Animal Health  
Office (785) 564-6792  
Cell (785) 473-6774  
Email: sara.mcreynolds@ks.gov 
 
Kentucky 
Logan R. Stoltman 
Swine Program Coordinator  
Kentucky State Veterinarian’s Office  
Kentucky Department of Agriculture 
Office (502)-782-5910 
Email: Logan.Stoltman@ky.gov  
 
Michigan 
Daniel J. MacArthur, DVM 
Program Manager Swine and Poultry 
Michigan Department of Agriculture and Rural 
Development 
Animal Industry Division 
Office (517) 930-4661 
Email: macarthurd4@michigan.gov 
 

Minnesota 
Lucia Hunt 
Director, Office of Emergency Preparedness & 
Response 
Minnesota Department of Agriculture  
Office (651) 201-6637 
Cell (651) 755-7193 
Email: lucia.hunt@state.mn.us  
  
David Weinand 
Secure Food Coordinator, Office of Emergency 
Preparedness and Response 
Minnesota Department of Agriculture  
Office (651) 201-6646 
Cell (651) 707-4980 
Email: david.weinand@state.mn.us  
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Missouri 
Jean Schmidt, DVM 
Assistant State Veterinarian 
Missouri Department of Agriculture 
Office (573) 469-8067 
Email: jean.schmidt@mda.mo.gov 
 
Montana 
Tahnee Szymanski, DVM 
State Veterinarian 
Montana Department of Livestock 
Office (406) 444-2976 
Fax (406) 444-1929 
Email: tszymanski@mt.gov  
 
Nebraska 
Roger Dudley, DVM 
State Veterinarian 
Nebraska Department of Agriculture 
Office (402) 471-2351 
Email: roger.dudley@nebraska.gov 
 
 
North Carolina 
Catherine Harris, DVM 
Director of Livestock Programs 
Veterinary Division 
North Carolina Department of Agriculture and 
Consumer Services 
Office (919) 707-3272  
Email: catherine.harris@ncagr.gov 
 
 
North Dakota 
Margo Kunz, DVM 
Assistant State Veterinarian 
North Dakota Department of Agriculture- 
Board of Animal Health 
Office (701) 328-2655 
Cell (701) 202-6251 
Email: malkunz@nd.gov 
www.ndda.nd.gov 
 
 
 
 

Ohio 
Kristy Shaw, DVM 
Assistant State Veterinarian 
Ohio Department of Agriculture 
Division of Animal Health 
State Cell (614) 507-5223 
Email: kristy.shaw@agri.ohio.gov 
www.agri.ohio.gov 
 
Oklahoma 
Alicia Gorczyca-Southerland, DVM 
Assistant State Veterinarian 
Oklahoma Department of Agriculture, Food and 
Forestry 
Animal Industry Division 
Office (405) 522-6136 
Fax (405) 522-0756 
Email: Alicia.Gorczyca-Southerland@ag.ok.gov 
 
South Carolina 
Sean Eastman, DVM 
Director of Field Services 
Clemson University Livestock Poultry Health 
Office (803) 726 - 7804 
Cell  (803) 231 -9503 
Email: Peastma@Clemson.edu 
 
South Dakota 
Marc Hammrich, DVM 
Staff Veterinarian  
South Dakota Animal Industry Board 
Office (605) 280-4907 
Email: Marc.Hammrich@state.sd.us 
Aibmail@state.sd.us 
https://aib.sd.gov/ 
 
Tennessee 
Wesley Crabtree, DVM 
Staff Veterinarian 
Tennessee Department of Agriculture 
Office (615)837-5120 
Email: Wesley.crabtree@tn.gov 
www.tn.gov/agriculture  
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Samantha Beaty, DVM 
State Veterinarian 
Tennessee Department of Agriculture 
Office (615)837-5120 
Email: samantha.beaty@tn.gov 
www.tn.gov/agriculture  
 
Texas 
Rex Wyatt 
Authorized Personnel Specialist 
Texas Animal Health Commission 
Office (512) 650-0475 
Email: Rex.Wyatt@tahc.texas.gov  
https://www.tahc.texas.gov/  
 
Utah 
Amanda Price, DVM, MS 
State Veterinarian 
Utah Department of Agriculture and Food 
Office (801)982-2235 
Email: statevet@utah.gov 
https://ag.utah.gov/ 
 
Virginia 
Carolynn Bissett, DVM, MPH, DACVPM 
Program Manager 
Office of Veterinary Services 
Virginia Department of Agriculture and 
Consumer Services 
Office (804) 786-2483 
Email: Carolynn.bissett@vdacs.Virginia.gov 
www.vdacs.virginia.gov 
 
Wisconsin 
Julie McGwin, DVM 
Veterinary Specialist Senior-Program Manager 
Division of Animal Health  
Wisconsin Department of Agriculture, Trade 
and Consumer Protection 
Cell (608)572-5318 
Email: Julie.mcgwin@wisconsin.gov  
https://datcp.wi.gov/Pages/Homepage.aspx 
 
 
 

Wyoming 
Hallie Hasel, DVM 
State Veterinarian 
Wyoming Livestock Board 
1934 Wyott Drive 
Office (307) 840-1389  
Email: hallie.hasel@wyo.gov 
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